(the “Company”) No. 10/2025 held on October 8, 2025 has approved the resolution of 

interim dividend payment for the first half of fiscal year 2025 ended August 31, 2025 

(1 March 2025 - 31 August 2025) at the rate of 2.55 baht per share for the total of 

250,000,000 shares (Two hundred and fifty million shares).  

The shareholder register book for the right to receive dividends shall be recorded 

on October 21, 2025 (Record Date) and the Company will pay dividend on November 6, 

2025.  

Please be informed accordingly.  

Announced on October 8, 2025